Office (916) 875-6913, Direct (916) 875-6527, FAX (916) 875-6233, caingels@ucanr.edu, http://cesacramento.ucanr.edu

/00 University of California

Agriculture and Natural Resources B Cooperative Extension

Tree and Vine Newsletter

Chuck Ingels, Pomology/Viticulture Farm Advisor

4145 Branch Center Road, Sacramento, CA 95827-3823

Sacramento County

February, 2014

8:00

9:00

9:05

9:35

9:45

10:15
10:40

11:20

11:30

11:50

12:00

For more information, contact Chuck Ingels — (916) 875-6527 (direct) or caingels@ucanr.edu.

CLARKSBURG DISTRICT GRAPE DAY
Tuesday, March 4, 2014
9:00 AM to Noon

Old Sugar Mill, 35265 Willow Ave., Clarksburg, CA 95612

(3.1 mi. south of Freeport Bridge off S. River Rd.; directions at www.oldsugarmill.com)

(a wheelchair accessible facility)
C.E. units applied for:

Calif. Dept. of Pesticide Regulation (1.0 hr.) and Certified Crop Adviser (1.5 h

Sponsors:
UC Cooperative Extension, Sacramento County

Clarksburg Wine Growers & Vintners Association

Signin
Pastries provided courtesy of Farm Credit West
Welcome and Announcements
Dan Garcia — President, Clarksburg Wine Growers & Vintners Association
Update on Powdery Mildew and its Control
Doug Gubler, UC Davis Plant Pathology
Sponsor Presentation
Recology Environmental Products
Update on Canker Diseases and their Control
Doug Gubler, UC Davis Plant Pathology
Break
State of the Wine Industry
Jeff Bitter — Allied Grape Growers, Fresno
Sponsor Presentation
Duarte Nursery
Updates on CWGVA events
Dan Garcia — President, Clarksburg Wine Growers & Vintners Association
Sponsor Presentation
SunWize Technologies
Luncheon — Courtesy of AGRO Crop Insurance

71c

(
SN
k N

A Celebration of Sci

O
)

{

)

N

[N

h.

[t

[N


mailto:caingels@ucanr.edu
http://cesacramento.ucanr.edu/
http://www.oldsugarmill.com/
mailto:caingels@ucanr.edu

