

Tree and Vine Newsletter

Chuck Ingels, Pomology/Viticulture Farm Advisor

4145 Branch Center Road, Sacramento, CA 95827-3823 Office (916) 875-6913, Direct (916) 875-6527, FAX (916) 875-6233, caingels@ucanr.edu, http://cesacramento.ucanr.edu

February, 2014

CLARKSBURG DISTRICT GRAPE DAY

Tuesday, March 4, 2014 9:00 AM to Noon

Old Sugar Mill, 35265 Willow Ave., Clarksburg, CA 95612

(3.1 mi. south of Freeport Bridge off S. River Rd.; directions at www.oldsugarmill.com)

(a wheelchair accessible facility)

C.E. units applied for:

Calif. Dept. of Pesticide Regulation (1.0 hr.) and Certified Crop Adviser (1.5 hrs.

Sponsors:

UC Cooperative Extension, Sacramento County Clarksburg Wine Growers & Vintners Association

8:00	Sign in
	Pastries provided courtesy of Farm Credit West
9:00	Welcome and Announcements
	Dan Garcia – President, Clarksburg Wine Growers & Vintners Association
9:05	Update on Powdery Mildew and its Control
	Doug Gubler, UC Davis Plant Pathology
9:35	Sponsor Presentation
	Recology Environmental Products
9:45	Update on Canker Diseases and their Control
	Doug Gubler, UC Davis Plant Pathology
10:15	Break
10:40	State of the Wine Industry
	Jeff Bitter – Allied Grape Growers, Fresno
11:20	Sponsor Presentation
	Duarte Nursery
11:30	Updates on CWGVA events
	Dan Garcia – President, Clarksburg Wine Growers & Vintners Association
11:50	Sponsor Presentation
	SunWize Technologies
12:00	Luncheon – Courtesy of AGRO Crop Insurance

For more information, contact Chuck Ingels – (916) 875-6527 (direct) or caingels@ucanr.edu.